

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 798 OF 2024

Prabhat Kumar And Ors .....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors .....RESPONDENT

SENIOR ADV. ASHOK MUNDARGI A/W MADHURA  
SHAH , NEHA BHOSALE I/B NDB LAW FOR  
APPLICANTS NOS 1 TO 3.  
SHRI AJAY S. PATIL APP

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE, JJ**

**DATE : 13th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Not to be placed before the Bench of which Sarang V Kotwal, J  
is a member.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**