



2. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the applicant.
  
3. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned Addl.PP waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2 and seeks time to take instructions.
  
4. Stand over to **10<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.**

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**