

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 798 OF 2024

Prabhat Kumar & Ors.

.....Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Ms. Madhura Shah with Ms. Disha Parekh, i/b. NDB Law, for the Applicants.

Mr. K. V. Saste, Addl. P.P., for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

Date : 7th APRIL 2025.

P.C.:-

1. To be placed before the appropriate Bench, in view of the 'Not Before' order passed by the Bench of Justice Sarang V. Kotwal.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)