

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.PL.) NO. 798 OF 2024**

Prabhat Kumar & Ors.

... Applicants

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, senior Advocate a/w Ms. Disha Parekh and Mr. Siddharth Chavan i/b NDB Law for Applicants.
Mr. Ajay S. Patil, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 13th August 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
- 1.1) At the request of learned APP, stand over to 20th August 2025.
- 2) To be listed under the caption 'For Admission'.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**