

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.798 OF 2024

Digitally signed  
by VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL  
Date:  
2025.12.22  
12:40:01 +0530

Prabhat Kumar & Ors.

...Applicants

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.Siddharth Chavan with Ms.Neha Bhosale, Ms.Disha Parekh  
i/b NDB Law for the Applicants.

Mrs.Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for the Respondent – State.

Mr.Irfan Usman Shah, ASI, Manmad City Police Station present  
in Court.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &**

**SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 17TH DECEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2026. Interim relief, if any,  
to continue till the next date.

*(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)*

*(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)*